

Filters: Start Date - 11/10/2000; End Date - 11/10/2025; Equipment - 872GP JD GRADER [4537]

GO#9-1

Work Order:	7175	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Rocky Mountain House Shop	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	11/29/2019
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	12/31/2019
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$0.00

Notes: ENGINE FILLED WITH 10W30

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
11452	0500 Hour Service		0.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine oil filter.
- * Change fuel filters.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order:	7733	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:		Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$0.00

Notes: MACHINE CHECK OVER
 CHECKED FLUIDS LEVELS. FOUND HYD OIL TO BE LOW. TOPPED UP WITH 1 PAIL. CHECKED MACHINE OVER FOR LEAKS. FOUND HYD OIL LEAKING AND FRONT RIGHT WHEEL AS THE HOSE WAS LOOSE. TIGHTENED HOSE. ALSO FOUND RETURN COUPLERS WERE LEAKING. INSPECTED ENGINE FOR LEAKS AND DID NOT FIND ANY. CHECKED OPERATION OF ALL CAB CONTROLS. EVERYTHING WORKED AS IT SHOULD. CHECKED FOR CODES AND MACHINE DID NOT HAVE ANY CODES. MAIDE LIST OF REQUIRED REPAIRS AND SUBMITTED TO FOREMAN

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
12670	MACHINE CHECK OVER		0.00

Work Order:	8715	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Rocky Mountain House Shop	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	2/18/2020
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	3/28/2020
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
STEVEN MICKLEBORO	3.00	RT Shop Lube	\$38.00	\$114.00
			Total Labor	\$114.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$114.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
12314	0250 Hour Service		3.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine oil filter.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample engine oil.

Work Order: 9751
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Shop Operations - RMH
Created by: Ryan Berry
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 4/3/2020
Stop Date: 4/14/2020

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
RYAN BERRY	6.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$324.00
			Total Labor	\$324.00
INSERT SIDE BRASS [T163748]	1.00	Each	\$98.74	\$98.74
INSERT TOP [T418899]	1.00	Each	\$74.03	\$74.03
			Total Parts	\$172.77
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$496.77

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
16827	check over		6.00

Work Order: 11874
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: NORTHWELL RACK SITE FOX CREEK
Created by: Brian MacDonald
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 6/23/2020
Stop Date: 6/23/2020

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
BRIAN MACDONALD	8.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$0.00	\$0.00
BRIAN MACDONALD	6.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$351.00
			Total Labor	\$351.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$351.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
20399	4537 check over		14.50

Work Order: 13125
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Maintain Administrator
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
A/C BELT - V RIBBED [4612763]	1.00	Each	\$72.21	\$72.21
BATTERY GROUP 4D 12V 1050CCA - CORE [904DCORE]	4.00	Each	\$45.82	\$183.29
BATTERY GROUP 4D 12V 1050CCA [904D]	4.00	Each	\$269.67	\$1,078.69
BULB - 24V, 70 W [H3-70]	2.00	Each	\$4.01	\$8.02
CORNER BIT, SANDVIC 16600 [ENG40FS]	1.00	Each	\$6.20	\$6.20
CORNER BIT, SANDVIC 16600 [ENG40FS]	60.00	Each	\$5.17	\$310.09
CORNER BIT, SANDVIC 16600 [ENG40FS]	60.00	Each	\$5.90	\$354.00
CORNER BIT, SANDVIC 16600 [ENG40FS]	60.00	Each	\$4.95	\$297.12
GRADER BLADE 1"X8"X7' 3/4 PUNCH [4T2233]	2.00	Each	\$162.06	\$324.13
ORS CAP [8-FNLS]	3.00	Each	\$3.90	\$11.69
ORS PLUG [8-PNLOS]	3.00	Each	\$3.77	\$11.31
			Total Parts	\$2,656.75
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$2,656.75

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
21944	4537- DIRECT BILL	Maintain Administrator	0.00

Work Order: 13528
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Carla Merklin
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$0.00

Notes: MACHINE INSPECTION - NO CHARGE
SEE ATTACHMENTS

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
22480	4537 - BRANDT 05 1552611	Carla Merklin	0.00

Work Order:	15471	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Brian MacDonald	Start Date:	9/17/2020
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	9/17/2020
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
BRIAN MACDONALD	4.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$243.00
			Total Labor	\$243.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$243.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
26185	4537 blade slide	Brian MacDonald	4.50

Work Order:	15610	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	MURPHY 15.19.64.17.5	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Brent Thring	Start Date:	9/28/2020
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	10/29/2020
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
STEVEN MICKLEBORO	15.00	RT Shop Lube	\$38.00	\$570.00
			Total Labor	\$570.00
CAB AIR FILTER [P609445]	1.00	Each	\$8.73	\$8.73
CABIN AIR FILTER {AF55770} [P621643]	1.00	Each	\$10.47	\$10.47
FILTER - HYDRAULIC [AT335492]	2.00	Each	\$107.54	\$215.08
FILTER - HYDRAULIC [AT335492]	2.00	Each	\$119.34	\$238.67
FILTER [AF26251]	1.00	Each	\$102.74	\$102.74
FILTER [AF26252]	1.00	Each	\$54.90	\$54.90
FILTER [RE539465]	1.00	Each	\$119.45	\$119.45
FUEL FILTER [AT365869]	1.00	Each	\$65.84	\$65.84
FUEL FILTER [RE533910]	1.00	Each	\$136.70	\$136.70
Fuel, In-Line {FF5006} [P550090]	1.00	Each	\$3.80	\$3.80
OIL FILTER [AT367840]	2.00	Each	\$105.15	\$210.29
OIL FILTER [DZ101884]	1.00	Each	\$42.94	\$42.94
			Total Parts	\$1,209.60
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$1,779.60

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
25770	1000 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	15.00

- * Change all filters.
- * Change engine oil.
- * Change front wheel drive oil.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order:	16964	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	11/15/2020
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	11/16/2020
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
GARRY MELVIN	13.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$729.00
			Total Labor	\$729.00
1/2" 2 WIRE 4000PSI HOSE [302-8-RL]	36.00	Each	\$0.42	\$15.12
CORNER BIT, SANDVIC 16600 [ENG40FS]	60.00	Each	\$3.49	\$209.25
FIRST AID KIT ALBERTA LEVEL1 (BAG) [F881N260]	1.00	Each	\$15.83	\$15.83
MNPT- CRIMP [10143-8-8]	2.00	Each	\$5.80	\$11.60
			Total Parts	\$251.80
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$980.80

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
29128	4537 - install wing	Carla Merklin	13.50

Work Order:	18505	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	2/9/2021
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	2/9/2021
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
TEVIN FERRIS	6.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$324.00
			Total Labor	\$324.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$324.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
32545	4537 - check over	Carla Merklin	6.00

Work Order:	18840	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	2/17/2021
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	2/17/2021
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
JASON HOLLINGSWORTH	2.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$108.00
			Total Labor	\$108.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$108.00

Notes: Reinstall and reweld Ear on wing pin falling out

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
33315	4537 - repairs	Marvin Feddema	2.00

Work Order:	20541	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	5/11/2021
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	5/31/2021
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ	5.00	RT Shop Lube	\$38.00	\$190.00
			Total Labor	\$190.00
FILTER [AF26251]	1.00	Each	\$101.39	\$101.39
FILTER [AF26252]	1.00	Each	\$54.19	\$54.19
OIL FILTER [LF16106 {xr DZ101884}]	1.00	Each	\$29.25	\$29.25
			Total Parts	\$184.83
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$374.83

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
37009	0250 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	5.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample engine oil.

Work Order:	20683	Status:	Transferred
--------------------	-------	----------------	-------------

Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Carla Merklin
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 5/18/2021
Stop Date: 5/18/2021

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
RYAN BERRY	11.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$594.00
			Total Labor	\$594.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$594.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
31531	CRY SHEET 06-11-20 06-11-20 PASSENGER DOOR CRACKED 02-16-21 FRONT LEFT LOWER AND WING DOOR WINDOWS BROKE	Carla Merklin	0.00

37277	4537 - check over/cutting edges	Carla Merklin	11.00
-------	---------------------------------	---------------	-------

Work Order: 23400
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Carla Merklin
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$0.00

Notes: RG002 2004

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported Hours
41913	0500 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	0.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Change fuel filters.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order:	25883	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:		Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$0.00

Notes: RG002 2101

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
47411	0250 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	0.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample engine oil.

Work Order:	26679	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	12/23/2021
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	12/23/2021
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
MATTHEW GERVAIS	12.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$648.00
			Total Labor	\$648.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$648.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
49181	4537 - install wing	Carla Merklin	12.00

Work Order:	26685	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	12/29/2021
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	12/29/2021
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ	10.00	RT Shop Lube	\$38.00	\$380.00
			Total Labor	\$380.00
FILTER - HYDRAULIC {AT335492} [CHF29038]	3.00	Each	\$40.99	\$122.98
FILTER AIR {AT311066} [AF26251]	1.00	Each	\$189.50	\$189.50
FILTER AIR {AT311067} [AF26252]	1.00	Each	\$99.20	\$99.20
FILTER CAB AIR {AF55757, P509445} [AT307501]	1.00	Each	\$16.11	\$16.11
FILTER CAB AIR {P621643, AT191102} [AF55770]	1.00	Each	\$13.24	\$13.24
FILTER FUEL SEPARATOR [AT365869 {FS19754}]	1.00	Each	\$69.14	\$69.14
FILTER	1.00	Each	\$45.13	\$45.13

LUBE SPIN- ON {DZ101884} [LF16106]			
FUEL FILTER	1.00 Each	\$128.86	\$128.86
{CFS1093, RE533910} [DZ112918]			
FUEL FILTER	1.00 Each	\$115.08	\$115.08
{RE532952, RE539465, CFS1091} [RE532952]			
OIL FILTER	2.00 Each	\$105.45	\$210.90
{AT310905, CHF29034} [AT367840]			
		Total	\$1,010.14
		Parts	
		Total	\$0.00
		Equip	
		Total	\$1,390.14
		Cost	

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
49137	2000 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	10.00

- * Change all filters.
- * Change engine oil.
- * Change transmission oil.
- * Change differential oil.
- * Change front wheel drive oil.
- * Change tandem oil.
- * Change circle drive oil.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order:	26763	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	1/4/2022
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	1/6/2022
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
TEVIN FERRIS	8.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$459.00
Total Labor				\$459.00
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$459.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
49383	4537 - hyd leak	Carla Merklin	8.50

Work Order:	27309	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	1/21/2022
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	1/25/2022
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ALLAN SUTHERLAND	10.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$54.00	\$540.00
Total Labor				\$540.00
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$540.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
50460	4537 - broken wing arm	Carla Merklin	10.00

Work Order:	27820	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	2/11/2022
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	2/11/2022
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
STEVEN MICKLEBORO	10.00 RT	Shop Lube	\$38.00	\$380.00
Total Labor				\$380.00
FILTER AIR {AT311066} [AF26251]	1.00 Each		\$105.12	\$105.12
FILTER AIR {AT311067} [AF26252]	1.00 Each		\$56.30	\$56.30
FILTER LUBE SPIN-ON {DZ101884} [LF16106]	1.00 Each		\$45.61	\$45.61
Total Parts				\$207.03
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$587.03

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
51511	0250 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	10.00
* Change engine oil. * Change engine filters -- oil and air. * Check all fluids. * Complete grease. * Sample engine oil.			

Work Order: 31712
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Marvin Feddema
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 5/29/2022
Stop Date: 6/2/2022

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
KENDRICK ROBINSON	8.00 RT	Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$392.40
ZANE BARNETT	10.25 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$608.24
Total Labor				\$1,000.64
FIRST AID	1.00 Each		\$15.83	\$15.83

KIT ALBERTA LEVEL1 (BAG) [F881N260]				
POSITIVE TERMINAL [08000- 00020]	3.00	Each	\$33.85	\$101.55
VALPAR CAB LIGHT [VP300212]	3.00	Each	\$38.44	\$115.32
			Total Parts	\$232.70
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$1,233.33

Notes: 4537 remove wing, install blades and check over

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
58307	4537 remove wing, install blades and check over 4537 remove wing, install blades and check over	Carla Merklin	18.25

Work Order:	31834	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Marvin Feddema	Start Date:	6/2/2022
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	6/7/2022
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
DAVE HUNT	5.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$326.37
KENDRICK ROBINSON	4.00	RT Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$196.20
			Total Labor	\$522.57
18X18 IN MESH SAFETY FLAG [49893-14]	2.00	Each	\$5.14	\$10.29
BATTERY GROUP 4D 12V 1050CCA - CORE [904DCORE]	2.00	Each	\$45.00	\$90.00
BATTERY GROUP 4D 12V	2.00	Each	\$314.00	\$628.00

1050CCA [904D]			
BULB - 24V, 2.00 Each	\$3.87	\$7.75	
70 W [H3-70]			
MALE - 2.00 Each	\$3.53	\$7.06	
FEMALE RED BUSHING [0102-16-12]			
	Total Parts	\$743.10	
	Total Equip	\$0.00	
	Total Cost	\$1,265.67	

Notes: 4537 install batteries

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
58558	4537 install batteries	Carla Merklin	9.50
	4537 install batteries		

Work Order: 32440
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Brian MacDonald
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 6/23/2022
Stop Date: 6/23/2022

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
BRIAN MACDONALD	10.00 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$593.40
		Total Labor		\$593.40
#12 BBW CRIMP COUPLING X #12 FORFS SWVL 90[Custom]	1.00 Each		\$21.22	\$21.22
#12 BBW CRIMPCOUPLING X #12 FORFS SWVL STRT[Custom]	1.00 Each		\$17.70	\$17.70
312 EN857 2SC DOUBLE WIRE HYD HOSE 3500 PSI [NL329-12-2 WIRE]	7.00 Foot		\$5.72	\$40.04
3RD PARTY VENDOR REPAIRS & LABOUR [7230]	2.00 Each		\$9.00	\$18.00

GRADER BLADE 1"X8"X7' 3/4 PUNCH [4T2233]	2.00 Each	\$128.09	\$256.17
INSERT SIDE BRASS [T163748]	2.00 Each	\$133.74	\$267.47
INSERT TOP [T418899]	4.00 Each	\$75.65	\$302.60
	Total Parts		\$923.20
	Total Equip		\$0.00
	Total Cost		\$1,516.60

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
59713	4537 check over	Carla Merklin	10.00

Work Order:	34809	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Marvin Feddema	Start Date:	9/8/2022
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	9/10/2022
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
JOHN GIBERSON	4.50 RT	Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$220.73
KENDRICK ROBINSON	10.50 RT	Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$515.03
		Total Labor		\$735.75
ELBOW [AT116970]	1.00 Each		\$17.32	\$17.32
WINDOW [T345978]	1.00 Each		\$1,499.63	\$1,499.63
WINDOWPANE[Custom]	1.00 Each		(\$1,499.63)	(\$1,499.63)
		Total Parts		\$17.32
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$753.07

Notes: 4537 check over for OES

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
4058	4537 check over for OES	Carla Merklin	15.00
	4537 check over for OES		

Work Order: 35867
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Nathan Sak
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 10/11/2022
Stop Date: 10/11/2022

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	2.50 RT	Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$90.83
Total Labor				\$90.83
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$90.83

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
66099	Flat Repair x1	Nathan Sak	2.50

Work Order: 36339
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Carla Merklin
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
Total Labor				\$0.00
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$0.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
---------	-------------	--------------	----------

64627 0500 Hour Service

Carla Merklin

0.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Change fuel filters.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order: 36340
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Carla Merklin
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 10/25/2022
Stop Date: 10/25/2022

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
STEVEN MICKLEBORO	1.00	RT Shop Lube	\$41.17	\$41.17
Total Labor				\$41.17
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$41.17

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
64382	0250 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	1.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample engine oil.

Work Order: 36549
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Carla Merklin
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 10/26/2022
Stop Date: 11/1/2022

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ALLAN SUTHERLAND	4.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$237.36
JASON HOLLINGSWORTH	8.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$504.39
Total Labor				\$741.75
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$741.75

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
67350	4537 - check over/replace cutting edges	Carla Merklin	12.50

Work Order:	37061	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	11/14/2022
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	11/16/2022
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ALLAN SUTHERLAND	2.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$148.35
Total Labor				\$148.35
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$148.35

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
68393	4537 - REPLACE CUTTING EDGE	Brittinni Lockard	2.50

Work Order:	37936	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	12/9/2022

Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Stop Date: 12/13/2022

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
AARON SAMUELSON	4.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$237.36
Total Labor				\$237.36
CORNER BIT, SANDVIC 16600 [ENG40FS]	60.00	Each	\$6.20	\$372.00
Total Parts				\$372.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$609.36

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
70195	4537 - check over	Carla Merklin	4.00

Work Order: 38205
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 1/2/2023
Stop Date: 1/2/2023

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
TEVIN FERRIS	18.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$1,068.12
Total Labor				\$1,068.12
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$1,068.12

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
70672	4537 - FLAT TIRE	Brittinni Lockard	18.00

Work Order: 38614
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: John Marshall
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 1/12/2023
Stop Date: 1/12/2023

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
LEVI LOOMIS	4.00 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$237.36
STEVEN MICKLEBORO	6.00 RT	Shop Lube	\$41.17	\$247.02
		Total Labor		\$484.38
FILTER - HYDRAULIC {AT335492} [CHF29038]	2.00 Each		\$125.98	\$251.97
FILTER AIR {AT311066} [AF26251]	1.00 Each		\$134.28	\$134.28
FILTER AIR {AT311067} [AF26252]	1.00 Each		\$66.25	\$66.25
FILTER CAB AIR {AF55757, P509445} [AT307501]	1.00 Each		\$20.84	\$20.84
FILTER CAB AIR {P621643, AT191102} [AF55770]	1.00 Each		\$25.69	\$25.69
FILTER FUEL IN-LINE {P550090, NGF3003, AT101565} [FF5006]	1.00 Each		\$4.99	\$4.99
FILTER FUEL SEPARATOR {FS19754} [AT365869]	1.00 Each		\$87.48	\$87.48
FILTER LUBE SPIN-ON {DZ101884, LF16106} [DZ118283]	1.00 Each		\$35.52	\$35.52
FUEL FILTER {CFS1093, RE533910} [DZ112918]	1.00 Each		\$168.77	\$168.77
FUEL FILTER {RE532952, RE539465, CFS1091} [RE532952]	1.00 Each		\$99.80	\$99.80
OIL FILTER {AT310905, CHF29034} [AT367840]	2.00 Each		\$117.24	\$234.47
		Total Parts		\$1,130.06
		Total Equip		\$0.00

Total \$1,614.44
Cost

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
71169	1000 Hour Service	Brittinni Lockard	10.00

- * Change all filters.
- * Change engine oil.
- * Change front wheel drive oil.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order:	38719	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Brittinni Lockard	Start Date:	1/16/2023
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	1/16/2023
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
KENDRICK ROBINSON	5.00 RT	Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$245.25
			Total Labor	\$245.25
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$245.25

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
---------	-------------	--------------	----------

71444	4537 - CHECK TIRE PRESURES	Carla Merklin	5.00
-------	----------------------------	---------------	------

Work Order:	39070	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	1/26/2023
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	1/26/2023
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
BARTLEY WEST	3.50 RT	Shop Weld Field	\$55.71	\$194.99
HERMANN KUKOWSKI	59.50 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$3,530.73
KENDRICK ROBINSON	7.50 RT	Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$367.88
MATTHEW GERVAIS	10.00 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$593.40
Total Labor				\$4,686.99
BLOCK WELD ON POCKET SANDVIC [C87GB]	1.00 Each		\$7.50	\$7.50
INSERT - BOTTOM BLADE SLIDE [T239757]	2.00 Each		\$187.22	\$374.44
INSERT SIDE BRASS [T163748]	4.00 Each		\$150.86	\$603.45
INSERT TOP [T418899]	6.00 Each		\$88.29	\$529.74
RIPPER TOOTH [6Y5230]	7.00 Each		\$26.45	\$185.14
SHIM [T240964]	6.00 Each		\$20.43	\$122.58
SHIM [T240965]	6.00 Each		\$29.16	\$174.96
VALPAR CAB LIGHT [VP300212]	1.00 Each		\$35.90	\$35.90
Total Parts				\$2,033.72
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$6,720.71

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
72024	4537 - check over for midwest rent	Brittinni Lockard	80.50

Work Order: 41299
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
		Total Labor	\$0.00	
		Total Parts	\$0.00	
		Total Equip	\$0.00	
		Total Cost	\$0.00	

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
66376	0250 Hour Service	Brittinni Lockard	0.00
* Change engine oil. * Change engine filters -- oil and air. * Check all fluids. * Complete grease. * Sample engine oil.			

Work Order: 42870
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
		Total Labor		\$0.00
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$0.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
78800	0500 Hour Service	Brittinni Lockard	0.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Change fuel filters.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order: 43702
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
		Total Labor		\$0.00
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$0.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
80408	4537 - REPAIR LEFT JOYSTICK	Brittinni Lockard	0.00

Work Order: 44394
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery

Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
		Total Labor		\$0.00
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$0.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
---------	-------------	--------------	----------

70571 0250 Hour Service Brittinni Lockard 0.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample engine oil.

Work Order: 45637
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
		Total Labor		\$0.00
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$0.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
---------	-------------	--------------	----------

33718 2000 Hour Service Brittinni Lockard 0.00

- * Change all filters.

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change transmission oil.
- * Change differential oil.
- * Change front wheel drive oil.
- * Change tandem oil.
- * Change circle drive oil.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order: 46593
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location:
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
BULB - 24V, 70 W [H370]	4.00	Each	\$5.81	\$23.25
COTTER PIN {3B5325} [1J5240]	2.00	Each	\$6.41	\$12.82
COTTER PIN {3B5325} [1J5240]	2.00	Each	\$6.41	\$12.82
PIN [9W2668A]	2.00	Each	\$3.34	\$6.68
RETAINER {XR 6Y9459} [8E6359]	2.00	Each	\$2.50	\$5.00
TOOTH - RIPPER (DURA BRAND) [6Y0309]	2.00	Each	\$44.95	\$89.89
			Total Parts	\$150.46
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$150.46

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
85911	4537 - BRANDT REPAIR FOR ALTERNATOR HAS FAILED	Brittinni Lockard	0.00

Work Order: 46923
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623

Work Location:
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date:
Stop Date:

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total	\$0.00
			Labor	
			Total	\$0.00
			Parts	
			Total	\$0.00
			Equip	
			Total	\$0.00
			Cost	

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
---------	-------------	--------------	----------

74945 0250 Hour Service Brittinni Lockard 0.00

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample engine oil.

Work Order: 46988
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Transferred
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 10/6/2023
Stop Date: 10/6/2023

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ALLAN SUTHERLAND	4.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$237.36
			Total	\$237.36
			Labor	
BULB - 24V, 70 W [H370]	4.00	Each	\$5.81	\$23.25
			Total	\$23.25
			Parts	
			Total	\$0.00
			Equip	
			Total	\$260.61
			Cost	

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
86650	4537 - RENTAL RETURN CHECK OVER	Brittinni Lockard	4.00

Work Order:	47316	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Nathan Sak	Start Date:	10/16/2023
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	10/16/2023
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	7.00	RT Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$254.31
		Total Labor		\$254.31
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$254.31

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
87154	Flat Repair x5	Nathan Sak	7.00

Work Order:	47590	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	10/24/2023
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	10/24/2023
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
JASON HOLLINGSWORTH	6.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$385.71
JOHN GIBERSON	3.00	RT Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$147.15
		Total Labor		\$532.86
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$532.86

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
87686	4537 - CHECK & INSTALL WING	Carla Merklin	9.50

Work Order:	48400	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Nathan Sak	Start Date:	11/15/2023
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	11/15/2023
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	1.50	RT Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$54.50
		Total Labor		\$54.50
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$54.50

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
89160	Changeover x1	Nathan Sak	1.50

Work Order:	51132	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623

Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Brittinni Lockard
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 2/15/2024
Stop Date: 2/15/2024

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ	3.50 RT	Shop Lube	\$41.17	\$144.10
Total Labor				\$144.10
FILTER AIR {DON: P640496, JD: AT311066} [AF26251]	2.00 Each		\$127.37	\$254.74
FILTER AIR {DON: P640497, JD: AT311067} [AF26252]	2.00 Each		\$66.81	\$133.62
FILTER FUEL {FLG: FS19754} [AT365869]	2.00 Each		\$87.28	\$174.56
FILTER FUEL {JD: RE532952, FLG: FS1091} [RE539465]	1.00 Each		\$153.28	\$153.28
FILTER FUEL {JD: RE532952, FLG: FS1091} [RE539465]	2.00 Each		\$153.25	\$306.50
FILTER FUEL {JD: RE533910, FLG: FS1093} [DZ112918]	2.00 Each		\$192.03	\$384.06
FILTER LUBE {JD: DZ101884, FLG: LF16106} [DZ118283]	2.00 Each		\$34.14	\$68.28
Total Parts				\$1,475.04
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$1,619.14

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
93745	0500 Hour Service	Anthony Rodriguez	3.50

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Change fuel filters.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order:	51197	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Brian MacDonald	Start Date:	2/18/2024
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	2/18/2024
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
BRIAN MACDONALD	9.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$534.06
		Total Labor		\$534.06
		Total Parts		\$0.00
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$534.06

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
93859	4537 articulation monitor	Carla Merklin	9.00

Work Order:	51889	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	3/8/2024
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	3/8/2024
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
LEVI LOOMIS	5.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$296.70
			Total Labor	\$296.70
BLADE WING (3/4) 4' CAST HIGH WEAR 6 SPACE {4T3033} [HWW4874A]	3.00	Each	\$274.00	\$822.00
			Total Parts	\$822.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$1,118.70

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
95323	4537 - replace wing blades	Andrew Matus	5.00

Work Order:	52139	Status:	Transferred
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Nathan Sak	Start Date:	3/15/2024
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	3/15/2024
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	2.00	RT Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$72.66
			Total Labor	\$72.66
GRADER BLADE 1"X8"X7' 3/4 PUNCH [4T2233]	2.00	Each	\$196.96	\$393.92
			Total Parts	\$393.92
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$466.58

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
95775	Pressure Check	Nathan Sak	2.00

Work Order: 53313
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Nathan Sak
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Closed
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 4/18/2024
Stop Date: 4/18/2024

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	2.00	RT Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$72.66
Total Labor				\$72.66
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$72.66

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
97809	Flat Repair	Nathan Sak	2.00

Work Order: 54226
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Nathan Sak
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Closed
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 5/17/2024
Stop Date: 5/17/2024

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
AARON SAMUELSON	1.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$59.34
NATHAN SAK	2.00	RT Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$72.66
Total Labor				\$132.00
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total				\$132.00

Cost

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
99468	Flat Repair	Nathan Sak	3.00

Work Order:	56086	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Nathan Sak	Start Date:	7/16/2024
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	7/16/2024
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	2.00	RT Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$72.66
Total Labor				\$72.66
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$72.66

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
102648	Flat Repair	Nathan Sak	2.00

Work Order:	56400	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Brittinni Lockard	Start Date:	
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	

Hr: 5428

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$0.00

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
103254	4537 - REPLACE HYD LINE	Carla Merklin	0.00

Work Order: 56994 Status: Closed
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537] Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location: Current Equipment Location Business Unit: Machinery
Created by: Nathan Sak Start Date: 8/13/2024
Kms: 5408 Stop Date: 8/13/2024
Hr: 5428

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	3.00	RT Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$108.99
			Total Labor	\$108.99
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$108.99

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
104228	Flat Repair	Nathan Sak	3.00

Work Order: 58124 Status: Closed
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537] Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location: Current Equipment Location Business Unit: Machinery

Created by: Nathan Sak

Kms: 5408

Hr: 5428

Start Date: 9/11/2024

Stop Date: 9/11/2024

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
NATHAN SAK	2.50 RT	Shop Tire Tech	\$36.33	\$90.83
Total Labor				\$90.83
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$90.83

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
106393	Flat Repair	Nathan Sak	2.50

Work Order: 59518

Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]

Work Location: Current Equipment Location

Created by: Adam Andre

Kms: 5408

Hr: 5428

Status: Closed

Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623

Business Unit: Machinery

Start Date: 10/14/2024

Stop Date: 10/14/2024

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
AARON SAMUELSON	3.50 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$207.69
ADAM ANDRES	14.50 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$860.43
BENEDICT SIWAK	3.00 RT	Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$147.15
CODY BROWN	6.00 RT	Shop Mech Rky	\$49.05	\$294.30
GEOFFREY SIMMELINK	5.00 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$296.70
Total Labor				\$1,806.27
ELEC CON [R78063]	3.00 Each		(\$0.88)	(\$2.64)

ELEC CON [R78063]	3.00	Each	\$0.88	\$2.64
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR [R78058]	3.00	Each	\$1.89	\$5.67
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR [R78058]	3.00	Each	(\$1.89)	(\$5.67)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR [RE12364]	1.00	Each	\$5.47	\$5.47
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR [RE12364]	1.00	Each	(\$5.47)	(\$5.47)
SENSOR [AT333680]	1.00	Each	\$176.83	\$176.83
SENSOR, INERTIA [AT371437]	1.00	Each	\$2,044.39	\$2,044.39
THROTTLE POSITION SWITCH [AT411963]	1.00	Each	(\$134.68)	(\$134.68)
			Total Parts	\$2,086.54
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$3,892.81

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
108825	4537 4632hrs outgoing inspection and repairs	Benedict Siwak	32.00

Work Order:	59638	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Brittinni Lockard	Start Date:	10/16/2024
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	10/16/2024
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ	1.00	RT Shop Lube	\$41.17	\$41.17
			Total Labor	\$41.17
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$41.17

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
105225	0250 Hour Service	Anthony Rodriguez	1.00

- * Sample engine oil.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.

Work Order:	60347	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Geoffrey Simmelink	Start Date:	11/3/2024
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	11/3/2024
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
GEOFFREY SIMMELINK	3.50 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$207.69
			Total Labor	\$207.69
THROTTLE POSITION SWITCH [AT411963]	1.00 Each		\$134.68	\$134.68
TOGGLE THROTTLE TY [AT411969]	1.00 Each		\$65.12	\$65.12
			Total Parts	\$199.80
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$407.49

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
110348	4537-RETURN INSPECTION AND REPAIRS	Geoffrey Simmelink	3.50

Work Order:	60415	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	

Hr:

5428

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
STEVEN MICKLEBORO	8.00	RT Shop Lube	\$41.17	\$329.36
			Total Labor	\$329.36
FILTER AIR {DON: P640496, JD: AT311066} [AF26251]	1.00	Each	\$127.48	\$127.48
FILTER AIR {DON: P640497, JD: AT311067} [AF26252]	1.00	Each	\$68.27	\$68.27
FILTER CAB AIR FLG: AF55770} AT191102 [P621643]	1.00	Each	\$13.53	\$13.53
FILTER CAB AIR {DON: P509445, FLG: AF55757} [AT307501]	1.00	Each	\$22.88	\$22.88
FILTER FUEL {FLG: FF5006, NAPA: NGF3003, JD: AT101565} [P550090]	1.00	Each	\$5.27	\$5.27
FILTER FUEL {FLG: FS19754} [AT365869]	1.00	Each	\$92.91	\$92.91
FILTER FUEL {JD: RE533910, FLG: FS1093} [DZ112918]	1.00	Each	\$204.25	\$204.25
FILTER FUEL {JD: RE539465, RE532952, FLG: FS1091} [DZ130550]	1.00	Each	\$221.08	\$221.08
FILTER HYDRAULIC {DON: P576064, FLG: HF29038} [AT335492]	2.00	Each	\$147.23	\$294.46
FILTER HYDRAULIC {JD: AT310905, FLG:	2.00	Each	\$139.97	\$279.93

HF29034}			
[AT367840]			
FILTER LUBE	1.00 Each	\$39.50	\$39.50
{JD: DZ101884, FLG: LF16106} [DZ118283]			
		Total Parts	\$1,369.55
		Total Equip	\$0.00
		Total Cost	\$1,698.91

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
110439	1000 Hour Service	Carla Merklin	8.00
* Change all filters. * Change engine oil. * Change front wheel drive oil. * Check all fluids. * Complete grease. * Sample all oils.			

Work Order:	61370	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Cody Brown	Start Date:	11/27/2024
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	11/27/2024
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
GEOFFREY SIMMELINK	17.50 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$1,038.45
			Total Labor	\$1,038.45
BLADE, SERRATE (1" THICK) [4T2233ICE]	4.00 Each		\$203.61	\$814.44
FILTER LUBE {JD: DZ101884, FLG: LF16106} [DZ118283]	1.00 Each		\$39.53	\$39.53

	Total Parts	\$853.97
	Total Equip	\$0.00
	Total Cost	\$1,892.42

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
112163	Maintenance To Unit	Geoffrey Simmelink	17.50

Work Order:	61770	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Sienna Campbell	Start Date:	
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
			Total Labor	\$0.00
3/4 x 8x8' 3/4P BLADE - 7D1949MT[Custom]	1.00	Each	\$312.22	\$312.22
3/4" NUT - 34NC[Custom]	34.00	Each	\$0.52	\$17.68
3/4" x 2- 1/2" SCRAPER BOLT - 34X212[Custom]	34.00	Each	\$1.21	\$41.14
MOTOR/FTXY T314770SH[Custom]	1.00	Each	\$747.09	\$747.09
RH LOW PROFILE CAB WINDOW - T202653[Custom]	1.00	Each	\$747.09	\$747.09
SEALER ADHESIVE[Custom]	1.00	Each	\$24.58	\$24.58
STATIONARY WINDOW GLASS RH - T314770[Custom]	1.00	Each	\$713.50	\$713.50
			Total Parts	\$2,603.30
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$2,603.30

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
113199	REPLACEMENT GLASS FOR BAAC	Cody Brown	0.00

Work Order:	64323	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Brittinni Lockard	Start Date:	2/28/2025
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	2/28/2025
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ	17.50 RT	Shop Lube	\$41.17	\$720.48
		Total Labor		\$720.48
BLADE, SERRATE (1" THICK) [4T2233ICE]	2.00 Each		\$203.61	\$407.22
C2 SAMPLE BOTTLES[Custom]	9.00 Each		\$28.75	\$258.75
DELO 400XSP 5W40[Custom]	28.00 Liter		\$5.98	\$167.44
FILTER AIR {DON: P640496, JD: AT311066} [AF26251]	1.00 Each		\$128.78	\$128.78
FILTER AIR {DON: P640497, JD: AT311067} [AF26252]	1.00 Each		\$69.05	\$69.05
FILTER FUEL {FLG: FS19754} [AT365869]	1.00 Each		\$94.47	\$94.47
FILTER FUEL {JD: RE533910, FLG: FS1093} [DZ112918]	1.00 Each		\$207.96	\$207.96
FILTER FUEL {JD: RE539465, RE532952, FLG: FS1091} [DZ130550]	1.00 Each		\$204.99	\$204.99
FILTER LUBE {JD: DZ101884, FLG: LF16106} [DZ118283]	1.00 Each		\$41.98	\$41.98
		Total Parts		\$1,580.63
		Total Equip		\$0.00
		Total Cost		\$2,301.11

Notes: FRONT LEFT LIGHT MOUNTINB BRAKET BROKE
LEFT REAR BACK UP LIGHT BRACKET BROKEN/BOLT MISSING

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
93153	0500 Hour Service	Anthony Rodriguez	17.50

- * Change engine oil.
- * Change engine filters -- oil and air.
- * Change fuel filters.
- * Check all fluids.
- * Complete grease.
- * Sample all oils.

Work Order:	65314	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Kevin Gordan	Start Date:	3/25/2025
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	3/25/2025
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
KURT WIRDA	20.00 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$1,186.80
LLOYD-ALBERT MILLER	18.00 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$1,068.12
		Total Labor		\$2,254.92
70.00MM FILLER RING [RJDTD70]	1.00 Each		\$24.70	\$24.70
BLADE SIDE SHIFT SEAL KIT [AHC19979]	1.00 Each		\$165.90	\$165.90
BLADE SIDE SHIFT SEAL KIT [AHC19979]	1.00 Each		\$165.90	\$165.90
BULB - 24V, 70 W {121-H3-4} [H370]	3.00 Each		\$5.21	\$15.64
FIX MOUTH OF BARREL BUILD 2 NEW RODS [Custom]	1.00 Each		\$2,555.94	\$2,555.94
INSERT - BOTTOM BLADE SLIDE [T239757]	4.00 Each		\$180.90	\$723.59
INSERT - TOP BLADE SLIDE [T299164]	2.00 Each		\$410.13	\$820.26
ROD CYL KIT {AHC11573} [AHC16954]	1.00 Each		\$191.84	\$191.84
SEAL [4392648]	1.00 Each		\$83.65	\$83.65

SEAL KIT 45.00MM- ROD 450/650J TILT/ANGLE CYLINDER/BLADE SLIDE CYL KIT {AH149813} [AHC11572]	1.00 Each	\$151.48	\$151.48
SEAL KIT BLADE SLIDE [AHC19978]	1.00 Each	\$219.60	\$219.60
SNAP RING [H180103]	2.00 Each	\$30.60	\$61.20
SNAP RING [H180103]	2.00 Each	(\$30.60)	(\$61.20)
SNAP RING [H206859]	2.00 Each	\$34.58	\$69.16
		Total Parts	\$5,187.67
		Total Equip	\$0.00
		Total Cost	\$7,442.59

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
119486	4537-RETURN INSPECTION	Kurt Wirda	38.00

Work Order:	73942	Status:	Closed
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Carla Merklin	Start Date:	10/2/2025
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	10/2/2025
Hr:	5428		

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
BARTLEY WEST	1.50 RT	Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$89.01
			Total Labor	\$89.01
			Total Parts	\$0.00
			Total Equip	\$0.00
			Total Cost	\$89.01

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
---------	-------------	--------------	----------

134552

4537 - CHECK VIBRATION

Brittinni Lockard

1.50

Work Order: 74237
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Kaleb Gates
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Closed
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 10/8/2025
Stop Date: 10/8/2025

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
KALEB GATES	4.00	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$237.36
Total Labor				\$237.36
Total Parts				\$0.00
Total Equip				\$0.00
Total Cost				\$237.36

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
135040	4537- edge swap	Brittinni Lockard	4.00

Work Order: 74356
Equipment: 872GP JD GRADER [4537]
Work Location: Current Equipment Location
Created by: Matthew Gervais
Kms: 5408
Hr: 5428

Status: Closed
Serial Number: 1DW872GPCJF692623
Business Unit: Machinery
Start Date: 10/11/2025
Stop Date: 10/11/2025

Work Order Cost Summary

Description	Quantity	Labor Type	Rate	Total
MATTHEW GERVAIS	4.50	RT Shop Mech Field	\$59.34	\$267.03
Total Labor				\$267.03
CORE ITEM - BATTERY GROUP 4D 12V 1050CCA {MNC:MS4D1250M, RT4DP101EXCH} [904D]	2.00	Each	\$288.45	\$576.90
GRADER BLADE 1"X8"X7' 3/4	2.00	Each	\$174.83	\$349.66

PUNCH [4T2233]

Total \$926.57
Parts

Total \$0.00
Equip

Total \$1,193.60
Cost

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
135248	4537 check over	Brittinni Lockard	4.50

Work Order:	75328	Status:	Scheduled
Equipment:	872GP JD GRADER [4537]	Serial Number:	1DW872GPCJF692623
Work Location:	Current Equipment Location	Business Unit:	Machinery
Created by:	Kai Ehn	Start Date:	11/5/2025
Kms:	5408	Stop Date:	11/5/2025
Hr:	5428		

Item ID	Description	Completed By	Reported
137366	4537- checkover / sale prep		16.00